HFD3380-302
Connectorized PIN PLUS Preamplifier
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)DESCRIPTION
The HFD3380-302 is a high-performance 850 nm PIN
(P-Type / Instrinsic / N-type detector) plus amplifier
packaged for high-speed data communications. The
product is designed for ease of use by the module
designer or manufacturer. The pre-aligned and lensed

Connectorized PIN PLUS Preamplifier
Description Catalog Listing
ORDER GUIDE
HFD3380-302Connectorized PIN Plus
Preamplifier
The inherent design of this component causes
it to be sensitive to electrostatic discharge
(ESD). To prevent ESD-induced damage
and/or degradation to equipment, take normal
ESD precautions when handling this product.
CAUTION
TEST AND INTERFACE CIRCUITRY
INTERFACE CIRCUIT FOR VOUT (p-p)  <  1 .0  V
INTERFACE CIRCUIT FOR VOUT (p-p)  <  0 .5  V
TRANSMISS ION
LINE 50  OHM
TRANSMISS ION
LINE 50  OHM
P R E A M P
IN
FILT
P I N + P R E A M P
C O M P O N E N T
C 1
500 pF
C 2
500 pF
V O U T
G N D
O U T
V C C
INPUT TO
P O S T A M P
R 2
62
C 3
1000 pF
+5 V
INPUT TO
P O S T A M P
R 2
62
C 3
1000 pF
R 2
240
+5 V
OSCH_045.DOC
Honeywell reserves the right to make
changes in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible.
380 h
HFD3380-302
Connectorized PIN PLUS Preamplifier
Spectral dependence of responsitivityFig. 1
OGRA_143.DOC
Spectral Dependence of Responsivity
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
760 780 800 820 840 860 880 900
Wavelength (nm)
R